
      SYRACUSE CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT 
  

Office of Administrator for Health                Sharon L. Contreras, Ph.D.  

Physical Education & Athletics                               Superintendent of Schools 

725 Harrison Street• Syracuse, NY 13210                          

Phone 315•435•4181 • Fax 315•435•4809  

 

 
Dear SCSD Families, 

 

I am happy to announce the supervision of athletic programs within the District has recently undergone several positive changes. 

Please find below the contact information for the Supervisors of Athletics assigned to each high school. Please note that each high 

school now has a Supervisor of Athletics assigned exclusively at each school. The District also provides Coordinators of Athletics at 

each Middle/K8 school. 

 

These adjustments are intended to provide maximum supervision of all athletic programs while ensuring all student athletes in the 

Syracuse City School District have quality experiences. Also, please find attached a comprehensive listing of all District and school 

athletic programs, which includes the contact information of the Supervisors assigned to each sport or team. I hope this information 

assists in making your families experience with the SCSD athletics program rewarding and enjoyable. 

 

Please feel free to contact the Supervisor or Coordinator at your student-athletes school. You can also contact me at Chodge@scsd.us  

for any further information. 

 

 

Sincerely, 

 

 

 

 

Christian G. Hodge Sr. CAA 

Administrator for Health, Physical Education & Athletics 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

High Schools Athletic Supervisor Office Email 

Corcoran James Palumbo 435-4364 jpalumbo@scsd.us  

Henninger Rick Spicer 435-4810 rspicer@scsd.us 

Institute of Technology Leo Cosgrove 435-2060 lcosgrove@scsd.us 

Nottingham Alton Hicks 435-4390 ahicks@scsd.us 

PSLA @ Fowler April Wertheim 435-4364 awertheim@scsd.us  

Middle Schools Athletic Coordinator Office Email 

Clary David Harmon 435-4411 dharmon@scsd.us  

Danforth Courtney Jennings 435-4535 cjennings@scsd.us  

Grant Cory Frederick 435-4433 cfrederick@scsd.us 

Lincoln Maryam Kaufman 435-4450 mek@scsd.us 

Westside Academy Gina Ferrante 435-4386 gferrante@scsd.us  

K8 Schools Athletic Coordinator Office Email 

Ed Smith Sean Miller 435-4650 smiller2@scsd.us 

Frazer Brian Horton 435-4555 bhorton@scsd.us  

HW Smith Adam Sheldon 435-4490 asheldon@scsd.us 

Huntington Brian Wegerski 435-4565 bwegerski@scsd.us 

Roberts Stanley Sobotka 435-4635 ssobotka@scsd.us  
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